UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

IN RE: DESIGNATION OF EMPLOYEE DISPUTE RESOLUTION COORDINATOR

GENERAL ORDER NO. 2014- **03**

ORDER

Pursuant to Section 6 of Chapter X of the 2010 Model Employment Dispute Resolution Plan adopted by this Court by General Order 2010-07;

IT IS ORDERED that United States District Judge Shelly D. Dick is hereby designated as Employee Dispute Resolution Coordinator for the Middle District of Louisiana.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 27th day of May, 2014.

BRIAN A. JACKSON, CHIEF JUDGE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

SHELLY D. DICK

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

JAMES J. BRADY

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE